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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (RADIOS) AMENDMENT ORDER 1986

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL
At Wellington this 7th day of July 1986
Present:

His EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to sections 123 and 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency
the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Radios) Amendment Order 1986.

(2) This order shall come into force on the 8th day of July 1986.

2. Tariff amended—The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by
revoking so much of Part I as relates to items 85.15.107 and 85.15.108, and
substituting the items, rates of duty, exemptions from duty, and statistical
key specified in the Schedule to this order.

8. Consequential revocations—The Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous)
Amendment Order 1986* is hereby amended by revoking so much of the
First Schedule as relates to items 85.15.107 and 85.15.108.

*S.R. 1986/125




SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Number

Rates of Duty

Statistical Key

Goods

Normal
Tariff

Preferential
Tariff

Code | Unit Description

85.15

85.15.106

Radiotelegraphic and radiotelephonic trans-
mission and reception apparatus; radio-broad-
casting and television transmission and
reception apparatus (including receivers incor-
porating sound recorders or reproducers) and
television cameras; radio navigational aid
apparatus, radar apparatus and radio remote
control apparatus:

- Radio broadcast receivers, whether or not
combined with sound .recorders or repro-
ducers:

— — Other:

- - - Portable radios (other than car radios,
cassette radios, and mantle radios)

Free

Head phone radios
Other

é:l I;ree OlH No.
n Free
LDC Free 09¢ No.
LLDC Free

Pac Free

9861 4apiQ Juswpurwy (sorpoy) Jluv] swoisny 868

9¢1/9861



85.15.112

— — - Other

65 Aul 0lH No. Mounted in cabinets
7/86 10 g9c  No. Other

1/88 Free
Can 32.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.

9¢1/9861

9861 43piQ Juaupuswy (sopoy) [fuv suwoisn)

698



860 Customs Tariff (Radios) Amendment Order 1986 1986/136

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order, which comes into force on 8 July 1986, reinstates the duty on certain radios
falling within heading 85.15 of the Customs Tariff to that which applied Keforc 1 July 1986.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 8 July 1986.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



